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CHAPTER LXXX1X.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO OF CHAPTER 107, OF SPECIAL
LAWS OF A. D. 1875, RELATING TO GOSHEN SCHOOL DISTRICT/IN
THE COUNTIES OF BLUE EARTH AND BROWN,

Be"it enacted by the Legislature of the State of -Minnesota :

SECTION i. That section two of chapter 107 of,the special laws of
the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-five, be so amended as
to read as follows :

Sec. 2. Said Goshen school district, for all school purposes, shall
be a school district corporation of Brown county, and ail taxes here-
after voted in the district for school purposes, shall be reported by the-
clerk of the district to the county auditors of Blue Earth and Brown
counties, on or before the tenth day of October in each' year. The
said auditors shall thereupon transmit, each to the other, an abstract of
the assessment in that part of the district in their respective counties,
and shall levy the .amount required in proportion to the amount of
property in 'that part of the district situated" in their respective coun-
ties. The money arising from such assessment shall be drawn by the
district treasurer from the county treasurer of each county in which the
district is situated. The number ofi scholars in the district shall be re-
turned to the superintendent of schools of Brown county, and all
public school funds for said district shall be apportioned to Brown
county, and drawn by the district in the same manner as when the dis-
trict is in one county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 2gth, 1876.

CHAPTER XC,

AN.ACT TO INCORPORATE AND CREATE A SCHOOL DISTRICT
OUT OF CERTAIN TERRITORY LYING IN LE SUEUR AND SCOTT
COUNTIES.

Be it enacted by tke Legislature of the State of Minnesota : ,

SECTION i. That the north half, and the southwest quarter of sec-
tion one, and the east half of the northwest quarter, and the east half
pf section two, and the east half of the southwest quarter of section
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eleven, and the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter, and the
east half of section fourteen, and section thirteen, all being in town-
ship number one hundred and twelve (112) of range number twenty-
four (24) west', and in the county ofLeSueur, and sections thirty-five,
and thirty-six, and the west half of the southeast quarter of section
twenty-five, and the south half of the southeast quarter, and the south-
west quarter of section twenty-six, and the southeast quarter of section
thirty-four, all in township number one hundred and thirteen (i 13), of
range number twenty-four (24), in. the county of Scott, be and the
same, and every part of the foregoing territory, is hereby set off and
created into, and declared to be, a special school district under the, name
and style of ' ' Union school district,' ' and as such school district, under
the name and style aforesaid, to have and enjoy_all the powers and
rights and be subject to all the duties of a common school district
organized under the general laws of this state.

SEC. 2. The legal-voters who are free holders within said "Union
school district," within sixty days after the passage of this act shall
meet at the school house, at the northwest corner of the northwest quar-
ter of said section one, and elect a director, treasurer, and clerk of said
district and the said officers so elected shall immediately qualify, and
the clerk shall thereupon and at once notify the proper officers of the
said counties of LeSueur and Scott, of the said election; provided a
notice of the time and place of said meeting signed by any five of the
legal voters and free holders aforesaid shall be given in the manner
provided by law.

SEC. 3. Whenever any officers are elected or taxes are voted by said
district, the clerk thereof shall report the same to the proper officers of
each of said-counties, and such taxes shall be levied upon the property,
and collected by the officers of each of said counties in the same man-
nar as other taxes are collected and levied ; and the same, together with
all other moneys due said district, shall be paid over to the treasurer of
said district, and any' taxes now levied upon property in said district
shall, when collected, be paid to said treasurer.

SEC. 4. The county superintendent of said county of Le Sueur, shall
have juisdiction over said district, and visit the same, and grant certifi-
cates to teach therein as in other cases.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 35th, 1876.


